
Concordia-St. Paul (10-1) -vs- Lewis (9-7)
3/9/2022 at Winter Haven, FL (DiamondPlex Field 3)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Olson, Bryanna (8-1)
Loss: Leverson, Kaelyn (0-3)
HBP: Leverson, Kaelyn
PB: None
 
Start: 10:00 am   Time: 1:51   Attendance: 115   Weather: 73, mostly cloudy, wind S 14mp
Game notes:
- Leverson, K. faced 6 batters in the 1st.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Concordia-St. Paul 4 1 0 2 2 9 9 0
Lewis 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 1

Concordia-St. Paul 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Heislen, Clara cf 2 2 1 0 2 1 3
Houston, Alexus rf 4 2 2 1 0 2 2
Beseman, Grace 3b 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
Parsons, Amanda c 2 2 2 2 1 0 0
Defries, Jacey 1b 1 1 0 1 2 1 0
    Sharum, Danni ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Scamehorn, Annalise dp 2 0 1 1 1 1 1
    Bemmels, Halle pr/dp 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Pelzer, Sydney 2b 2 0 1 2 1 0 0
    Hanson, Payton ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Griffin, Taylor ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Lero, Emma ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Veenbaas, Cam lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
Olson, Bryanna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 9 9 8 10 9 10

2B: Beseman, Grace (1); Parsons, Amanda (1)
HR: Houston, Alexus (1)
SB: Heislen, Clara (2); Houston, Alexus (1); Veenbaas, Cam (1)
CS: Beseman, Grace (1)
HBP: Parsons, Amanda (1)

Lewis 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Garden, Delaney lf/rf 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Joutras, Maggie 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
Calderon, Evie dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kavalauskas, Kristin 1b 2 1 1 1 0 0 1
Serena, Sara rf/p 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Bontrager, Meghan cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Volling, Kaylin ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Powell, Jalyn 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Anderson, Carrie ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Nilles, Gabi c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Leverson, Kaelyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacobson, Ella lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 17 1 3 1 2 4 4

HR: Kavalauskas, Kristin (1)
SH: Joutras, Maggie (1)
E: Nilles, Gabi (1)

Concordia-St. Paul IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Olson, Bryanna (W, 8-1) 5.0 3 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 17 20 7 4 78
Totals 3 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 17 20 7 4 78

Lewis IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Leverson, Kaelyn (L, 0-3) 0.0 1 4 4 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 6 0 0 36
Serena, Sara 5.0 8 5 5 6 9 1 0 0 0 22 28 2 3 144
Totals 9 9 9 10 9 1 0 1 0 23 34 2 3 180



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 1st CSP LEW
Heislen, C. walked (3-2 BBFBFFFB). 0 0
Houston, A. singled to left field (1-1 FB); Heislen, C. advanced to second. 0 0
Houston, A. stole second; Heislen, C. stole third. 0 0
Beseman, G. walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 0 0
Parsons, A. hit by pitch, RBI (2-2 KBF); Beseman, G. advanced to second; Houston, A. advanced to third;
Heislen, C. scored. 1 0
Defries, J. walked, RBI (3-2 BBBKSFFB); Parsons, A. advanced to second; Beseman, G. advanced to third;
Houston, A. scored. 2 0
Scamehorn, A walked, RBI (3-2 KSBFBBB); Defries, J. advanced to second; Parsons, A. advanced to third;
Beseman, G. scored. 3 0
Garden, D. to rf. 3 0
Serena, S. to p. 3 0
Jacobson, E. to lf for Leverson, K.. 3 0
Pelzer, S. singled to center field, RBI (1-2 KKBF); Scamehorn, A advanced to second; Defries, J. advanced
to third; Parsons, A. scored. 4 0
Griffin, T. struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFFS). 4 0
Veenbaas, C. struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 4 0
Heislen, C. struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBFS). 4 0

Lewis - Bottom of 1st CSP LEW
Garden, D. walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 0
Joutras, M. out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 BK); Garden, D.. 4 0
Calderon, E. flied out to cf (1-2 SSB). 4 0
Kavalauskas popped up to 2b (0-2 KSF). 4 0

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 2nd CSP LEW
Houston, A. homered to left center, RBI (1-0 B). 5 0
Beseman, G. lined out to cf (1-1 KB). 5 0
Parsons, A. doubled down the lf line (2-2 BKFB). 5 0
Defries, J. struck out swinging (3-2 KFBBBS). 5 0
Scamehorn, A struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 5 0

Lewis - Bottom of 2nd CSP LEW
Serena, S. popped up to 2b down the rf line (1-2 FKBFF). 5 0
Bontrager,M. struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFS). 5 0
Powell, J. popped up to 1b (1-1 BS). 5 0

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 3rd CSP LEW
Pelzer, S. grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKKB). 5 0
Griffin, T. grounded out to 2b (1-2 FFFFB). 5 0
Veenbaas, C. walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 5 0
Veenbaas, C. stole second. 5 0
Heislen, C. walked (3-1 KBBBB). 5 0
Houston, A. struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 5 0

Lewis - Bottom of 3rd CSP LEW
Anderson, C. fouled out to 1b (3-2 BKKBFB). 5 0
Nilles, G. grounded out to ss (0-1 S). 5 0
Garden, D. singled to center field (1-0 B). 5 0
Joutras, M. struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 5 0

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 4th CSP LEW



Beseman, G. singled up the middle (2-2 KBKBF). 5 0
Beseman, G. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 5 0
Parsons, A. walked (3-2 KFBBFBFB). 5 0
Defries, J. walked (3-2 BBKSBB); Parsons, A. advanced to second. 5 0
Scamehorn, A singled to left field (1-1 BK); Defries, J. advanced to second; Parsons, A. advanced to third. 5 0
Bemmels, H. pinch ran for Scamehorn, A. 5 0
Pelzer, S. walked, RBI (3-2 KBKFBBFFFB); Bemmels, H. advanced to second; Defries, J. advanced to third;
Parsons, A. scored. 6 0
Lero, E. pinch hit for Griffin, T.. 6 0
Lero, E. struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 6 0
Pelzer, S. advanced to second on a wild pitch; Bemmels, H. advanced to third on a wild pitch; Defries, J.
scored on a wild pitch. 7 0
Veenbaas, C. grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBKBK). 7 0

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lewis - Bottom of 4th CSP LEW
Griffin, T. to ss for Lero, E.. 7 0
Calderon, E. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 7 0
Kavalauskas homered to left field, RBI (3-2 BBBKK). 7 1
Serena, S. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 7 1
Volling, K. pinch hit for Bontrager,M.. 7 1
Volling, K. popped up to 2b (3-2 SBBKB). 7 1
Powell, J. singled through the left side (1-2 KFB); Serena, S. advanced to second. 7 1
Anderson, C. flied out to rf (0-0). 7 1

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 5th CSP LEW
Bontrager,M. to cf for Volling, K.. 7 1
Heislen, C. singled through the left side (2-0 BB). 7 1
Houston, A. struck out swinging (2-2 FBSFFBS). 7 1
Heislen, C. stole second. 7 1
Beseman, G. doubled down the lf line, ground-rule, RBI (3-1 KBBB); Heislen, C. scored. 8 1
Parsons, A. singled to left field, RBI, out at second lf to c to 2b (1-1 BK); Beseman, G. scored. 9 1
Sharum, D. pinch hit for Defries, J.. 9 1
Sharum, D. walked (3-2 BKBSBB). 9 1
Bemmels, H. to dp. 9 1
Bemmels, H. struck out swinging, reached first on a throwing error by c (0-2 KFFS); Sharum, D. advanced
to second on the throw, advanced to third on the error. 9 1
Hanson, P. pinch hit for Pelzer, S.. 9 1
Hanson, P. fouled out to c (2-2 KBKFB). 9 1

Lewis - Bottom of 5th CSP LEW
Defries, J. to 1b for Sharum, D.. 9 1
Pelzer, S. to 2b for Hanson, P.. 9 1
Nilles, G. grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 9 1
Garden, D. struck out looking (0-2 KKFK). 9 1
Joutras, M. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 FBSBS). 9 1


